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UtAKCIiS)
SATUHDAY, JULY 2

•^00 B is P ictttfe 
•;S0 Ttw Compass

“GWcway to Europe”
10.-OO liow dy Doody 
10:M  Ruff ’n  Reddy 
11:00 ru n tim e  
11-JO Teenage Ftolic
11:30 M ajor League Baaeball 

. S M  Movie M inature 
ScOO D etective’s Diary 
M O  Championship W restling 
%S0 Ozzic & H arriet 
7KM) TBA 
7:30 Bonanza
8:30 Man & The Challenge 
8.-00 The Deputy 
>:3C Bourbon Si. Beat 

10:M Amos *n Andy
11.’OO D ateline 
11:10 N ightm are

•■Strange Case of Dr. RX” 
P atric  Knowles, Lionel 
A twill

SUNDAY, JULY 3

10:M Contemporary 60 
U :00 Church Servlca 
12:00 Industry on Parade 
12:19 America’s Newsreel 

Album 
12:90 Oral Roberts

"The Visited E ir th ”
12:59 M ajor League Baseball 
3:30 Church of Ov'.r Fathers 
4:00 It is W ritten 
4:30 Facte of the M atter 

J :0 0  Sportkind Bowling 
•lOO W ait Disney Presents 
7:U0 Mavericic 
4:00 Music on Ice 
9<K) Chevy Mystery Show 

lt :0 0  L o re tu  Young Show 
10:90 M illion Dollar Movie

4 :3 0  
7:00 
7:55 
8:00 

10:00 
10:30 
11.1)0 
U :30 
12:00 
12:30 

1:00 
3t:00 

^  2:30 
f S:00 
, 1:30 

4:00 
4:30 
8:00 
5:30 

:09 
Itf

8:45
7:00 
7:30 
8:30 
•:00 
8:30 

10:00 
11:00 
11:10 
i l : l £

'  MOI«»AY, JULY 4

Farm  Show 
Today
Political—.S^awell
Romper RoMn
Dough Re Mi
Play Y our Huoch
Price Is Right
Concentration
T ruth  o r Consequences
It Could Be You
Amos ’n Andy
Queen F o r A Day
I v e t t a  Young Theater
Young Dr. Malone
From  These Roots
Comedy Theater
A dventure Theater
C q t'n  Five— ■̂‘Abbott and ,
A bbott 'n  Costello
Political—Sam ord
S tateiioe
W eather
Reeve
NBC News
F ligh t
Untouchables 
W ells Fargo 
P ete r Gunn 
Goodyear Theatre 
One L«ud Ciuar Voice 
D ateline 
Sporuiiioe 
iljudc P aar

TMUMOAY. JULY 7

1
6:30 Farm  Snow 
7:00 Today 
fi:00 Romper Room 
110:00 Doug Re Mi 

10:30 Play Your Hunch 
11:00 Price Is Right 
11:30 Concentration 
12:00 Truth or Conaoqiwncw 
12:30 It Could Be You 
1:00 Teenage Frolic 
2:00 Queen F or A Day 
2:30 Loretta Young TbM tia 
3:00 Young Dr. Malone 
3:30 From These Root»
4:00 Comedy Theater 
4:30 Adventure Theatre 
S:00 Political—Sanford 
S:05 Cap’n Five 
5:30 Abbott ’n  CoiteUo 
6:00 Cap'n 5 
6:10 Stateline 
6:25 W eather 
6:20 Reeve 
6:45 NBC Newa 
7:00 Tombstone T«rritoiy 
7:30 Lockup No. 1(»A 
8:00 Bat Maateraon 
8:30 Producer's Choicc 
0:00 Bachelor Father 
9:30 W rangler 

10:U0 Groucho Man(
10:30 M asquerade Party 

) 11:00 Dateline 
11:10 SportUne 
11:15 Ja (^  P a u

ntlDAY, JULY I

6:30 Farm  Show 
7:30 Political Sanford '
7:00 Toaay 
9:00 Romper Room 

10:00 Dough Re Mi 
10:30 Play Your Huncb 
11:00 Price Is R ight 
11:30 Concentration 
12:00 T ruth  or Conaequenoat 
12:30 I t  Could B e You 
1:00 Amq^'n Andy 
2:00 Queen F or A, Day 
2:30 Loretta Young Theater 
3:00 Young Dr. Malone 
3:30 From  These Roots 
4iM  Comedy Theater 
4:30 A dventure Theater 
5:00 Cap’n Five 
5:30 Woiody Woodpecker 
6:00 Cap’n 5 
6:10 Stateline 
6:25 W eather 
6:30 Reeve 
6:45 NBC News 
7:00 Early Show 
8:30 Wichita Town 
9:00 Play Your Hunch 
9:30 Sea Hunt 

10:00 Moment of Fear 
11:00 Dateline 
11:10 Dateline 
11:10 S p^i^ line 
11:15 Jack Paar

TU U OA Y , JMLY 5

I Farm  Show 
Today

> t ’olitical—Sanford 
Som per Room 
Dough Re Mi 
Play Y our Hunch 
P rtce Is Right 
Concentration 

i I 'ru th  of Consequences 
I It Could Be You 
I Teenage Frolic 
I  <{ueen For A Day 
I Loretta Young Theater 
I  Young Dr. Malone 
I From  These Uo<)ts. c
I Comedy Theater 
I A dventure 13ieater 
I Cap’n Five , • ,
I Quick fo a «  McGraw 
>„Cap’D Kvfet i ' »■ ? 5
I L Beverly Lake—^Political 
I  Stateline 
I W eather 
I Beeve 
I NBC News 
I The Lone Ranger 
I  The Real McCoys 
I  D o n ia  Reed 
I  TBA
I R ichard Diamond 
I Rifleman 
I M-Squad i
) M edic 
I  D ateline 
I S ^ortsliae 
i Jack  P aar

WEDNESDAY, JULY 6

6:30 F arm  Show 
7:00 Today 
8.-00 R om per Room 

10:00 Doiigb Re Mi 
10:30 PU y Your Hunch 
11:00 P rice Is Right 
11 j o  Coaeenbration 
12:00 T ru th  o r Consequences 
12:80 I t  Could Be Vnu 

l.-OO Amos *n Andy 
Q um o F or A Day 

kSO L oretta  Young Theater 
S4M Young Dr, Malone 

8:30 From  T hese Boots 
4 M  C am aiy  n ie tlia r 
4:80 A dventure rb ea te r 
nOO Cao’n Five 
•:8 0  A bkon  *  CaiteHe 
« :I0  S tateline 
8:80 W eather 
6:30 Seeve 
6:4S NBC Mews 
7:40 D eath Vailey Days 

W afoo I ta in  
8:80 P rlM  Is  Right 
• 4 8  H ao w  
8:88 Tate

H 4 I  Is Your l i f e  . 
I M 8  r a eyle  are Funny 
1148 Datalloe 
U ;l 
I t i l

7:45
8:00
9:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:30
1:00
1;15
1:45
2:00
4:00
5:30
0:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:3Q
9:00
9:30

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:15
12^00

SATURAY, JUtY ^1-

Through th e  .Porthole 
Captain Kangaroo 
Roy Rogers '.
Heckle & Jeckle 
Mighty (Mouse 
Jungle Jim  >
Je t Jackson 
TBA
Big Picture 
Outdoors
Jlw ie  Iberby 
Baseb^l ’̂ eadqff 
Detroit at Atfw York' 
ABC ^sebaH  .{ .
Comefy TinM 
Dick Clark Shear 
D ennis O’Keefe.,
Robert Tayltjr 
Perry  Jhlason 
W anted. Dead or AUv« 
Mr. Lucky - ,
Have Cun '
Gunsmoke - 
Biantitint 
fflection R eturns 
Country -Style 
Award T beatte  *

c10:19 Chrii^iMi

i f f l & W "
11:30 Topic 
11:49 Men Toward. tli0  ;U |b t  
12:00 This is th e  U fe  
12:% Casey Jones '
1:00 School Story 
1:30 'Riis is th« Answer 
2:00 France

“France F o r Sportsm an" 
2:15 Sunday Movie 
4:00 Theodore Bopsevelt 
4:30 Broken Arrow 
5:00 -EBA
5:30 Hawaiian Eye 
6:30 20th Century 
7:00 Alaskans 
8:00 Ed Sullivan 
9:00 G. E. n ie a tre  
0:30 Hitchcock 

10:00 Lucy In Conneeticut 
10:30 W hars My 
11:00 Sunday News Special 
11.15 Sunday S U r. T heatre

MONDAY/ JULY 4

No live shows until 6:30 P.M.

6:00 Reading Progrant ' 
7:00 Morning Jam boree 
8:00 CBS News 
8:10 Carolina News 
8:19 Capt. Kangaroo 
9:00 Cartoon Shop 

10:00 Bed Rowe Snow 
10:30 On the Ga 
11:00 I Love Lucy 
11:30 December Bride 
12:00 Love of U fe  
12:30 Bum s k  Allen 
1:00 W ashingtdn. D. C.
1:80 As the World Turns 
2:00 FuU Circle 
2:30 House Party 
3:00 M UUonaire. '
3:80 VcBdiot ia Yoinri 
4:00 B righter Qay 
4:19 Secret Storm 
4:30 Edge of N ight 
9:00 Bandstand 
5:30 Capt. Gallant 
6:00 Laatie 
6:88 IMO 

W 8 > » ir 
6:45 D ouglasJM #*r«a .

1 .

7:30 Cheyenne 
8:30 F ather Knows Best 
8:00 Banny TtHmus 
8:30 Ann Sothem  

lOiOa Hennessey 
10:30 June Allyson 
11:00 Eleventh H our Report 
11:15 Star Theatre

Lone Wolf In Mexico

TUISOAY, JULY 5
/

6:00 Reading Pn>MH.ai 
7:00 Morning Jam boree 
8:00 News 
8:10 Carolina News 
8:15 Capt. Kangaroo 
'8:00 Cartoon Sh<m 
10:00 Red Rowe Snow 
10:30 On The Go 
11:00 1 Love Luoy 
11:30 December B ride 
ISiOO Love of Life 
U :80 Buma ft A llen 

1:00 Peggy Mann 
1:30 As the W orld Turns 
2:00 FuU Circle 
8:80 Houae Party 
8:00 MiUionaire 
3:30 Verdict is Y ours 
4iOO Eirighter Day 
4:18 Secret Storm 

. Bdge of N ight 
:00 Bandstand 
38 Rocky & His Friends 

iOO Deimis the Menace 
dc30 Csao 
6:40 WmUmf 
6:49 Douglas Edw ards 
7:00 To Tell the T ru th  
7:30 Sugarfoot 
8:30 Dobie GUlls 
8:00 Tightrope 
8:30 Comedy Spot 

10:00 Diagnosis l/nknown 
11:00 Phillips 66 News 
11:15 Movie—Black Eagle

WKDNfl90AY. JULY 6

7:00 M ommg Jami>oree 
8:00 CBS News 
8rl0  Carolina Mews 
8:15 C ^ t .  Kangaroo 
0:00 Cartoon Shop 

10:00 Red Rowe Snow 
10:30 Oh the Go 
11:00 I Love Lucy 
11:30 December Bride 
1^:00 Love of Life 
12:30 Bum s & A llen 

1;00 Peggy MMm 
1:30 As the Wcdrld Turns 
2:00 Full Circle 
2:30 House Party 
3:00 M illionaire 
3:30 Verdict is Y curs 
lliflO B righter Day 
4-49 Secret Storm 
4:30 Edge of N i« ^
9:00 JBandstand .
9:30 Plicka 
6^00 Fun 
6s80 Esso

i:SO  t 7  Sunset S trip  
8;30 Men Into Space 
8:00. M illionaire 
8:30 I’ve Got A Secret 

10:Q0 A rm strong C ircle Theatre 
ll:O b Fhillips 66 News 
11:19 S tar Theatre

The H eat's On

THURSDAY. JULY 7

6:00 Reading P ro n a m  
7:00 M orning JaiM oree 
8:00 CBS News 
8:10 Carolina Newa 
8:19 Capt. K angaroo 
8:00 Cartoon Snon 

1P:00 Red Ro«;e Snow 
10:30 On the  Go 
lt;OQ Lucy 
ll;alp Decmber Bride 
1S:Q0 Love of Life 
12:30 B um s f t  A llen 
l:0(i Peggy Mann '
1:80 As the Woi4d Turns 
2:00 F ull Circle 
2:30 House Party ’
3:00 M illionaire 
3:30 V 'sraict is Y ours 
4:00 B righter Day 
4:19 Secret Storm  
4:30 Edge of N ight 
9i00 Bandstand 
9:30 Rocky & His Friends 
6:00 Fun Hou^e 
6;30l Esso 
6:40 W eather 
8i4ft Douglas Sdw i^ds 
*7:00 Aiiv. in  P sradise 
8:00 Betty H utton 
8:30 Bingo 
8:00 Zane Grey 
8:30 M arkham 

lO:00 Revlon RevuA 
11:19 S tar Theatre— She’s 

She’s Dangerous

6:00
7(00
8:00
8:10
8:19
8:00

10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30
12:80
12:30
1:00
1:30
2i00
2:30
3:00

4:00
4:19
4:30
9UW
9:30
0100
6:30
6.40
6:49
7:00
7:30
8:30
8:00
8:30

10:00
10:30
1V.08
11:19

FRIDAY, JULY 8

Reading P togram  
M om ing Jam barae 
CBS News 
Cairolina Newa 
C ap t Kangaroo 
Cartoon Sbtop*
Red Rowe Sltow 
On' tlie Go 
I Love Lucy 
Decem ber B>^de 
Love of Life 
B um s & AUea 
Paggy M ann 
As the W orld Turns 
F ull C ^cla 
House P arty  
M illionaire 
V eidict is  V otirs 
Full Circle 
Secret Storm  
Edge of N ight 
Bandstand 
Rin Tin Tin 
Sun Vouse 
E!sso 
W eather
Douglas IMwarda 
U. S. M arshall 
Rawhide 
Hotel De P arae 
TBA
December B ride 
Twilight Zone 
Black Saddla 
News 
Movie
A re You W itb tt?

NATION WAAA 
Winston-Salem

SATURDAY

Same as daily until 3:00 p.m. 
3:00 Triple A Club a t M a^nic 

Temple 
9:00 Roll Jordan

SUNDAV

7:00 Sign on
7:00 Sensational Southlanders 
7:30 In  the Garden 

(Rev. Hayward)
7:45 Q uartet Time 
8:00 The Crusader<i 
8:30 A V isit w ith th e  Shut-ins 
8:39 A lbum Time 
6:49 Tem ple T rue V ine Koliness 

Church (Rev. Venson)
9:30 Gold.3n H arm oneers 

10:00 YMCA-YWCA PM|p>am 
10:15 Johnson & W right Funeral 

Home Program 
10:30 P et Milk Program  
11:00 Hymn of the  D aj^ ,
11:05 M orning W orshin (First 

Calvary B aptist Church) 
12:00 fiongs for Sunday 
12:20 W eather Report 
12:25 Social Security Program  
12:30 C hrist Temple Moliness 

Church 
1:00 Echoes of Calvary 
1:30 Bill Landlord Show 
2:30 Church of the Lord Jesus 

Christ (Bishop S. C. Johnson) 
3:30 Music for Sunday 
4:45 Mrs. Jo Ann Clement 
4:00 Gate of Zion Holiness 

Church 
5:30 Music for Sunday 
5:45 Organ Reveries 
6:00 Sign off

MONDAY-Fk I&AY

5:00 W ake up Time with 
Bob Roundtree 

7:00 Big Breakfast w ith 
Bob Roundtree 

9:00 Home Companion with 
Oscar A lexander 

10:00 Morning Devotions 
10:15 O bituary Column 
10:30 Bill Landford St|«w 
lrl:00 L arry W illiams fihow 

1:00 Daddy-O A lexander ^ o w

Radio Station WSRC 
1410 KC ^

MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY

5:00
7:00
8:30
9:30

10:00
11:00
11:15
11:55
12:1S
12:30
1:30
3:00
4:30
6:00

5:00
7:00
9:00

j 9:15

10:00
10:15

12:00

12:10
1:15
1:30
3:30
4:30
6:00

Bill Hennessee Show 
The Norfley W hitted Show 
The Raleigh H our 
Bells of Joy 
Dr. Jive Show 
M other of the W eek 
Spiritual Ek;hoes 
News, W eather, Sports

Pop Shop 
Dr. Jive Show 
Carolina Radio Show 
Gospel Train 
Round Up & Sign Oft

SATURDAY

Bill Hennessee Show 
The Norfley W hitted Show 
The Durham-Orange 
Farm  Hour
Sweet Chariot w ith Bill 
Bill Hennessee 
Showcase
Saturday F rolic with 
Bill Hennessee 
News W eather and  
Obituaries
Top Tunes of Week 
Civil Defense Program  
P arty  Time 
Carolina Radio Show 
Gospel Train 
WSRC Round Up 
Sign Off

W ith DOLOK.‘£S CALVIN

SAMMY IN LONDON . . .  If Sam 
my Davis, J r  really m arries the 
ta ll Mae B ritt, long-legged Swedish 
film  sta r w ith the shoulder-lengthi 
straight hair, he’ll fool a lot of 
his fans . . for they ju s t don’t be­
lieve in  his engagem ents any 
more. . .

Meanwhile, Sammy did  a whoop­
ing business in London’s Pigalle

d u b  at $6.50 per customer. . The 
800 seat capacity was filled in. on 
tim e and Sammyl held the crowd 
practically single-handed . . With 
a contract calling for' $ lt,000  per 
week-Sammy spent $4,000 on over­
weight luggage a t the . a irport, the 
largest single sum paid says Pan 
Am - who was ju s t as surprised 
as we were when we heard i t  . . .

THOMAS

Organist to Record for RCA
Jon Thomas, a jazz organist with 

something to say is the latest 
and newest artist added to ' the 
roster of stars for ABC-Paramount 
Records, Am-Par President Sam 
H. Clark announced in New York.

A native of Cincinnati, Ohio, 
Jon  has worked in and around the 
Southern Ohio m etropolis for 
nearly 2 years. He has appeared 
on occasion with Eddie “Lockjaw” 
Davis, Illinois .Tacquet, Dakota Sta­
ton and Ruth Brown.

Since 195^, when Jo n  switched 
M >m-Pia»»’W organ, h e  has head­
ed bis own jazz combo and is one 
of the leading exponents of the 
m odern sound in Cincy.

Jon has recorded often on inde­
pendent labels, and one of the

means ABC-Paramount used to  get 
him  on wax was to  purchase the 
best of his m asters.

Jon’s most recen t recording, the 
firs t oh which he is also heard 
as a vocalist, is “HEARTBREAK” 
backed with “TEASIN’ ”.

ABC-Paramount ta len t purvey­
ors have already predicted that 
the tunes-w ill one day soon hit 
th e  million-sale -mark.

A musician since his early teens, 
Jon has appeared in night clubs 
everywhere in the East, from  Buf­
falo to  A tla itic  C ity . #.

The new long-term s deal vrith 
ABC-Paramount m a y  open the 
doors fo r him  to the really  big 
tin;e.

SUNDAY ,

6:00 Spiritual Echoea* - 
8:00 Amey Singers 
8:15 Music for Sundays 
8:30 Susie Weaver S irfe rs  
8:45 Gethsemane Male' Chorus 
9:00 The Pet Milk Program  
9:30 Cooper F our QUattet 
9:45 H arps of Harmcnty 

10:00 Music for Sunday 
11:00 Church Service ■
12:00 News, W eather‘‘
12:10 Obituaries 
12:10 Album of S tars 
2:00 Gospel Train 
3:00 Bishop S. C. JohM on 
4:30 Bishop Saunders 
4:30 True Way Holiness Church 
5:00 Hi-Ways to  H ew en 
6:10 Evening P ray er 

Sign Off

Miriam Makel)a, Belafonte 
Singers at Waldorf Room

M iriam Makeba, the South Afri­
can songstress who scored over­
whelm ingly in her American 
nightclub debut six and a half 
months ago, and the  Belafonte 
Folk Singers, the colorful twelve 
man choral group, under the di­
rection of Robert DeCormier, be­
gin a four week engagement 
W ednesday, July 6th, a t the Em­
p ire  Room of the W aldorf Astoria.

.T he uniquely ta len ted  African 
iibn(!st;ess has been playing to SRO 
audiences from  New Y ofk’s Blue 
Angel and the Village VanRuard, 
to Chicago’s Blue Note and the San 
Souci in  Las Vagas.

Her reperto ire , which covers a 
wide range, including a New Or­
leans blues, a Jew ish folk song 
and an Indonesian lullaby, as will 
as the songs of h er own Xosa 
countrym en, makes h e r  a univer­
sally appeaWng perform er. She 
will be accompained W  Perry Lo­
pez on gu itar and Tommy Lopez 
on drums.

The Belafonte Folk Singers, 

founded by actor-singer H arry Bel­

afonte, made th e ir debut as a  full- 
fledged theatrical a ttrac tion  only a 
few short months ago, an d 'e lec tri­
fied New York audiencej with 
th e ir new concept in group sing- 
,ing. The group will introduce 
a num ber of new songs to  the ir 
a lready famous reperto ire , which 
includes, “Mi C aballa B t e t ^ ” ^Qd 
“D idn’t I t I& tn.” . AdcWSaillBts 
for the ensemblfe \W1I be rtg u fa r 
singing member W alter Raim, on 
guitar, and M ichael A lexander, on 
drums.

The Em pire Room engagement 
will reunite Miss Makeba and the 
Belafonte Folk Singers fo r the 
firs t tim e since the ir successful 
joining of ta len ts on ABC-TV’s 
"Music For A Spring N ight” last 
May.
Israeli singing star, Hanna Ahroni, 
w ill also appear on the program.

Why "Good-Time 
Cbariie” S8ffers 

Uneasy Bladder
TTdwIm eating or drinktnf m i^ h% •  

M rc e  of mild, l ^ t  annoying bladoer Irrt* 
ta tio ju —nmking you fe d  retUeM, 
a^uneom fortam e. And If  re itle ft nights, 
w ita n a ^ n g  baekach«, bcadadit or mils- 
cuiar aehes and pains due to  ov«r>exertion. 
strain  or emotional are aM tn r to
your mitery~don*t wait^-try D o a n 's ^ lt .

Dom  b Pills ac t 8 ways for sp e^ y  re- 
|*«f. 1—They have a  soothing effect on 
bladder irHtations. 2 - A  fM t paln-rell«v. 
ing action on naiq^ng backache, heid- 
aches, muscular a c M  and pains. 8<-A' 
w«3Bderfully mild diuretle action tiuii the 
Udneys, tending to  increase the output of 
the 16 miles of kidney tubes. get |h e
u xa m  happy relief mtiUom enjoyed
w  o w  M y«ra. Nsvr* iMas. ceonoiny 
i/hm  MYM a o a ^ .  Get D o u 's ^ U a  tod^rJ

BERGAMOT
WATER RF.Pi;Ll.FNT 
C O N D I T I O N I R

. J
WATER REPILIFNT

7 i "0  
^  f u i s r t m i

M I L U O N S

of
S a t i s f i e d

H E A D S

‘'■•V  ̂ i-

c < /M ,

Sammy Is the type who ju s t can’t 
leave a thing behind, although he 
had to leave his pretty  fiancee 
when he made a short tour of 
South America. . .

“A Raisin In The Sun” giving 
out cut rate  tickets ■ and did only 
$5,800 in a week before the  strike 
. . The Golden Gate Q uartet has 
been for 6 consecutive m onths at 
Casino de Paris In Paris, France- 
and loving every minute of it. . .

That Leslie Uggams rea lly  has 
something ■ a  very exciting voice 
plus she’s cute and will grow  into 
a very lovely woman , ,  R ight now 
Leslie has a style which appeals 
to both teeners and sophisticstes- 
she ads a b it (rf .beUi to ta^r style 
and does a num ber like "Rock My 
Baby” like you've neveir heard  it. .

Since “Havlera Heatwave”, the 
all-Negro show, made, suoh a flop 
in Paris, they are trying to  get 
Josephine Baker to bring back a 
ring to the caah register . . Mean- 
\yhile. Miss Baker IsnT doing too 
well over h w e . . She was very 
upset over h e r trouble in  Canada 
. . . Her lawyer, ridiculed th e  case 
when holding 3 straw hats and 
dram atically saying “Uow can you. 
accuse this Woman of stealing 
tties^ s tu w  h a ts  when sh e’s the 
owner of the m ost Jahulous 'OoUac- 
tion of chapeaux In the world?”. 
J6, meanwhile, did poor business 
in San Franciaco at the Alcasar, 
gross was $15,000 wh^n th e  capa­
city is $34,000.

  0-----------------

Coitege Fund 
Cboirs To Be 
Heard>in July

NEW YORK—The Ju ly  broad­
casts of "Negro College Choirs,” 
the Afec Radio Network’s weekly 
series, feature choruses of seven 
of the 38 member institutions of 
the United Negro College Fund. ,

The series is heard in th e  New 
"York Clly ’ area Sunday evenings 
over WABC (11;06-11:30 P.M.). The 
program s are c m ie d  Iw ABC af­
filiated stations throughout the 
cotanfry on varying days and dif- 
to e n t  l)(MiN of the .WMRiy 
local new spaper listings fo r your 
local' air-tim e

The following dates a re  for 
WABC-NBC broadcasU:

The choir of Bishop College 
(Mershsll, Tex.), dlrM ted by J. 
Herrlton Wilson, July 3. Clark
Collefls's Philharmenic Society 

(Atlanta, Ga.), under J. deKoven 
KlltlniiswiHlli, J u lf  lOr
The Hampton Institute Choir 

(Hampton, Va.), under th e  direc­
tion of H enry N- Switten, Ju ly  17. 
The choir of Lane College (Jack­
son, Tenn.), w ith R obert G. Owens 
directing, Ju ly  24.

The July 31 brasdcatf features 
.th ree Cellasa Fund choirs; Lin­
coln University Olee Club (Lin­
coln University, Pa.); Bennett 
College Choir (Oreeni|>ore, N. 
C.); and the  Philander Sml^h 
PhlUniUr Smith College Choir 
(,L|lMe,RofKr.Arl^). Tl\e dlrfctor* 
l^ ,(^ y |n F  djslyten lou thern  Lln- 

‘ eoin; Mary .Jane Crawford, Ben­
nett, and jan tes Thompson, Phi­
lander Smith. '

Biggest change in m arketing 
from , last year is reduced produc­
tion of hogs and eggs in  th e  sec­
ond half of I960. Prices are  likely 
to be considerably higher than  in 
the same period a t 1050.

COLE

Mat Cole Fm

N at King Cole a h n o u n ^  
form ation of Kell Cole 
tions for the production of 
cal features films, te levision fito- 
perties and stage v an tu tfs . ''*̂ 1 

The firs t property  und«^T.|lla 
Kell-Cole banner w ill be, “i ^ ’t  
Send Flowers” an original <s< m n 
play by Les Pine, dealing .w ith’.}lie 
dram atic events in '•the ' l i f t s a  
jazz musician.

A  ferthcim ing Broadway; 
tuns, an original musical c d in ^ t ,  
tentatively called. ‘‘I’m W ith 
by Ray S ash  and D ottie '^W afw , 
will be co-produced by t$ e  w i -  
Cole C o m ^ny  - in associatibu 
Paul Gregory. -.v O'

P lans now call fo r an eigM /.to 
ten  week tour of th e  nation, w ta- 
mencing in la te Septem ber a  
Broadway bow following . if,*'

Ike Jones will serve as Emftu- 
tive Producer of the film  ac tiv ftea  
w ithin the • Kell-Cole C om pa^jf .

TV Without 
Commerdals!

NEW YORK—D etailed in f f  
tion  on how subscription 
poses to operate ^in; fl il 
Conn., was revealed ih  a "  
application to  conduct a  
year test tha t has failed  is s t.^  
w ith th< Federal Comn‘U n k |^ i i s  
Commission by th e  IfiiicnQri 
P h o n tA j^ i)  sulMidi-
a ry ' of'TlKO (SeiAra!, ii« . :

Joining in  the appU cation ,ji^re 
RKO General, Teco, Inc., ,a iid ?Z e  
n tth  Radio Corp. of Chicago, w^nch 
developed the Phonevisiori' ^  eni 
to be used and which will in 
fac ture the equipm ent and^p^O tfe
technical and other assistanC6 
plicants propose to broadcast 
4tM̂ -.wr irom  ^n-
neir 18, H artford, w ithout us- o l 
telephone wures or cable. ''

The application provides 
swers to th e  many questions 
have been raised repeated ly , 
ing the m ore than eight 
th a t have elapsed since subs 
tion  television first b ecarte  a -  
te r  of public interest.

The cost f i r  the ntajftrftt 
program s fo r .an en tire  f ’$
viewing w ill range betw een 
and $1.50. These prograips '.vjil 
elude most Cl.iss A m otion p i ^ 4  
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Jtug COmi*»--— 'V'T, . 
trisl. T> R' Oibb« Medicini
at druc countsrs. Writ* for

a. d : C. Dept. DCT

Her mother or her siste
■OOM CNJOY YOUTHFUL. NATURAL-LOOKINe HAM COWMI

W hether you w ant th e  e:;citement o f •  diirerent" 
hair shade, or w ant to  give new Ufe to  dull or 

.fra y  h a i r . . .  laaist on th e  long-laeting haiicolot 
in the fiamoos red package—Godefroy's * 
Larieuse. I t ’a easy to  apply, and complete is  
one package—‘4here*a nothing elae to  buy.

7S LOVeLY 
COLQ/ia

•eeetrey  Mfg. oemM^y * 99W  oiive St.* gt. Leuie. Me.


